
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

December 23 - 29, 2019 

 
 

For Date: 12/23/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-96215        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96216        0038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-96217        0115 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-96221        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96225        0145 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96226        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96229        0331 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-96230        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-96231        0355 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-96232        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96237        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96239        0521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96242        0548 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96251        0743 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96267        0938 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-96279        1013 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 



19-96280        1021 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SACOM DIV - NORTH ST 

 

19-96286        1116 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-96289        1120 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96307        1236 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALLEN DR 

 

19-96320        1346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-96327        1352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-96331        1355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-96334        1410 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-96338        1428 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - ROUTE 91 

 

19-96342        1454 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96350        1516 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-96355        1533 209A SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-96357        1538 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96360        1550 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-96415        1931 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-96423        1955 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96426        2013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96427        2017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-96428        2023 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924274 

 

19-96431        2037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-96433        2039 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-96456        2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2140] PIONEERVALLEY SALES & SERVICE INC /SAAB/VOLVO - 

GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/24/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-96483        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96484        0038 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-96485        0044 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-96486        0046 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

19-96488        0102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] HILLSIDE AND N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-96489        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96493        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-96494        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-96495        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

19-96496        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

19-96499        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-96500        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96501        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-96503        0458 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96556        1117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-96628        1641 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB TRAVEL LANE IN 200 - 250 BLOCK - RIVER RD 

 

19-96635        1700 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [MSP] RT 91SB AREA OF 39.2MM 

 

19-96639        1714 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-96641        1718 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96642        1721 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-96650        1739 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-96653        1754 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-96656        1808 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-96661        1829 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-96684        2029 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-96688        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-96700        2223 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-96701        2242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

19-96707        2344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

 

For Date: 12/25/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-96710        0005 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96717        0054 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-96719        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-96720        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96721        0102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96725        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-96726        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-96727        0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96730        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-96731        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96732        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96733        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96734        0216 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-96736        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-96737        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-96738        0512 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-96739        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-96740        0523 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-96741        0529 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-96742        0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96743        0556 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-96745        0645 ARTICLES LOST Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHANNING BETE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96747        0709 SUSPICIOUS PERSON FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-212-AR 

           

19-96752        0921 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

19-96758        1118 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96761        1259 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96804        1657 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-96805        1658 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96814        1816 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96815        1831 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



19-96818        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-96821        1846 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

19-96826        1915 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96827        1955 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-96829        2009 HOUSE CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-96831        2020 HOUSE CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-96846        2223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96847        2234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-96848        2340 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96851        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/26/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-96854        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-96856        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-96857        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96861        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96862        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96863        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96864        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-96865        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-96866        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96867        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 



19-96870        0222 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 91 OVERPASS - STILLWATER RD 

 

19-96871        0229 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-96872        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - STILLWATER 

(2-131) RD 

 

19-96873        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-96874        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96876        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96878        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

19-96881        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-96883        0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-96884        0550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

19-96885        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-96888        0617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-97170        0800 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-96919        1119 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-96926        1224 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-96933        1301 911 CALL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-96938        1414 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-96981        1547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-96988        1621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

19-96991        1628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-96994        1633 PATROL AREA Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-97003        1705 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97007        1717 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97028        1843 NOTIFICATION Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + STAGE RD 

 

19-97032        1902 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-265-OF 

 

19-97059        1951 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GROMACKI AVE 

 

19-97070        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

19-97085        2138 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97092        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

 

For Date: 12/27/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-97115        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97121        0044 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-97123        0059 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-97125        0108 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-97134        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97135        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-97138        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97139        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97140        0238 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-97141        0244 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

19-97144        0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97145        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97146        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-97147        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97148        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97149        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-97150        0401 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97167        0721 ABANDONED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97179        0814 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL-SWIFT - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-97219        1204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97240        1344 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-97253        1500 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] D-1 SOUTH DEERFIELD AREA 

 

19-97255        1509 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97258        1520 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-97263        1526 209A SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97262        1529 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR 147 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97265        1536 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 174 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97267        1545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH OF CHILDS CROSS - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-97271        1555 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB @ HILLSIDE - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97274        1557 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST SOUTH OF OLD MAIN ST - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433709 

 

19-97279        1610 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 147 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433590 

 

19-97288        1624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 



 

19-97289        1629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-97295        1635 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97298        1638 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97305        1644 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-97310        1718 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-97313        1725 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] THE SPIRIT SHOPPE 

 

19-97322        1804 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-97332        1824 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97337        1848 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOCOTS GRAVEL PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

19-97340        1859 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + SETTRIGHT RD 

 

19-97341        1902 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-97390        2049 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97392        2100 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433541 

 

19-97395        2104 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433710 

 

19-97399        2121 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433542 

 

19-97400        2122 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-266-OF 

 

19-97424        2151 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97427        2200 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-97433        2206 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

19-97443        2319 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97445        2332 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97446        2334 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 12/28/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-97453        0015 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-97459        0042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-97462        0125 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97463        0156 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97465        0208 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97471        0524 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-97472        0525 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97473        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97474        0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97475        0540 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-97476        0542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97477        0547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-97479        0605 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97511        1008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306E] YANKEE CANDLE INFO CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97515        1016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97563        1301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306E] YANKEE CANDLE INFO CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97574        1325 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97578        1330 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97623        1446 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-97609        1503 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97618        1526 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97620        1531 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97627        1542 SPILL OR LEAK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIDGE RD 

 

19-97622        1544 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 131 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97624        1546 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 131 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-97630        1604 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-97631        1617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-97633        1631 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-97634        1634 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-97635        1656 MISCELLANEOUS No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-97640        1711 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + N MAIN ST 

 

19-97644        1724 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

19-97645        1725 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97646        1734 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97647        1743 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97648        1750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-97652        1755 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433591 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-213-AR 

            Arrest:    TRUDEAU, RYAN J      

           Address:    50 MEADOW ST Apt. #96   AMHERST, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 



                       STATE HWAY-TRAFFIC VIOLATION FOLLOW CLOSE 

 

19-97653        1756 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

19-97668        1921 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 

 

19-97680        1959 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97683        2010 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97686        2020 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97689        2023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-97691        2024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924275 

 

19-97700        2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-97706        2050 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97718        2128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-97719        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-97721        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-97722        2149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-97723        2153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

19-97728        2209 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/29/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-97742        0003 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-97743        0012 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822082 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-214-AR 

            Arrest:    PRATT, BRANNON D      

           Address:    22 STEPHEN LN   LEYDEN, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE 

                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION 

 



19-97766        0742 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433543 

 

19-97770        0808 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-97772        0822 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-97774        0829 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-97775        0833 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-97809        1103 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97838        1326 911 MIS DIAL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

19-97844        1351 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-97856        1440 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-97888        1624 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-97918        1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-97919        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-97922        1901 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-97923        1904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-97928        1946 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


